
Arrow Storage Products
Limited Warranty Information

ShelterLogic Corp. warrants that our outdoor storage buildings will 
not fail due to perforation caused by rusting through the material. 
We will replace any part found to be perforated by rust under normal 
use, and service within that period. For your warranty to be in effect, 
the building must be maintained as directed in the owner’s manual.

ShelterLogic Corp. warrants to the original owner that our outdoor 
storage products are free from defects in material and workmanship. 
ShelterLogic Corp. will send replacement parts free of charge found 
to be defective or missing.

The warranty period for this Arrow product is 12 years 
from date of purchase.

This warranty only covers failures which occur during normal use. 
This warranty does not extend to color changes due to normal use, 
weathering or damage resulting from misuse or neglect, commercial 
use, failure to follow assembly instructions and/or the owner’s manual 
(including but not limited to proper anchoring of a shed or building), 
painting, or forces of nature and other causes which are beyond the 
control of ShelterLogic Corp.’s control.  Storage of pool chemicals and/
or use of pressure-treated wood for the floor will cause steel corrosion 
and are not covered under warranty. The warranty is void if the product 
is modified in any way.  In no event shall ShelterLogic Corp. be liable for 
incidental or consequential damages.

A purchase receipt or other proof of date of the original purchase will 
normally be required before warranty service is rendered. In no event will 
ShelterLogic Corp. pay for the cost of taking down the product, cost of 
flooring, construction labor, or any other related costs.

ShelterLogic Corp. reserves the right to request photographic proof of 
product defect to aid in determining extent of defect and aid in quality 
control efforts. ShelterLogic Corp. reserves the right to discontinue 
or change parts. If a part has been discontinued or is not available, 
ShelterLogic Corp. will substitute a part as may be compatible and 
available.

To file a claim, please visit:  https://www.shelterlogic.com/arrow-sheds/
support/warranty/

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have 
other rights which vary from state to state / province to province.

Informations sur la garantie limitée des
produits de stockage Arrow

ShelterLogic Corp. garantit que ses abris de stockage extérieurs 
ne présenteront aucune défaillance due à une perforation due à la 
rouille. Nous remplacerons toute pièce perforée par la rouille dans 
des conditions normales d’utilisation et d’entretien pendant cette 
période. Pour que votre garantie soit valide, l’abri doit être entretenu 
conformément aux instructions du manuel du propriétaire.

ShelterLogic Corp. garantit au propriétaire initial que ses produits de 
rangement extérieurs sont exempts de défauts de matériaux et de 
fabrication. ShelterLogic Corp. enverra gratuitement les pièces de 
rechange jugées défectueuses ou manquantes.

La période de garantie pour ce produit Arrow est de 12 
ans à compter de la date d’achat.

Cette garantie ne couvre que les défaillances survenant lors d’une 
utilisation normale. Elle ne couvre pas les changements de couleur 
dus à une utilisation normale, aux intempéries ni les dommages 
résultant d’une mauvaise utilisation ou d’une négligence, d’un usage 
commercial, du non-respect des instructions de montage et/ou du 
manuel d’utilisation (y compris, mais sans s’y limiter, l’ancrage correct 
d’un abri ou d’un bâtiment), de la peinture, des forces de la nature 
et autres causes indépendantes de la volonté de ShelterLogic Corp. 
L’entreposage de produits chimiques pour piscine et/ou l’utilisation 
de bois traité sous pression pour le plancher causent la corrosion de 
l’acier et ne sont pas couverts par la garantie. La garantie est annulée 
en cas de modification du produit, de quelque manière que ce soit. 
ShelterLogic Corp. ne peut en aucun cas être tenue responsable des 
dommages accessoires ou indirects.

Un reçu d’achat ou une autre preuve d’achat originale sera 
généralement exigé avant toute intervention sous garantie. 
ShelterLogic Corp. ne prendra en charge en aucun cas les frais de 
démontage du produit, de revêtement de sol, de main-d’œuvre ou tout 
autre coût connexe.

ShelterLogic Corp. se réserve le droit de demander une preuve 
photographique du défaut du produit afin d’en déterminer l’étendue 
et de faciliter le contrôle de la qualité. ShelterLogic Corp. se réserve le 
droit d’interrompre la production ou de remplacer des pièces. Si une 
pièce est interrompue ou indisponible, ShelterLogic Corp. la remplacera 
par une pièce compatible et disponible.

Pour déposer une réclamation, veuillez visiter :  https://www.
shelterlogic.com/arrow-sheds/support/warranty/

Cette garantie vous confère des droits légaux spécifiques, et vous 
pouvez également avoir d’autres droits qui varient d’une province à 
l’autre / d’une province à l’autre.

Información de garantía limitada de
Arrow Storage Products

ShelterLogic Corp. garantiza que nuestros almacenes exteriores no 
sufrirán fallas debido a perforaciones causadas por la oxidación del 
material. Reemplazaremos cualquier pieza perforada por óxido en 
condiciones normales de uso y mantenimiento dentro de ese plazo. Para 
que la garantía esté vigente, el almacén debe recibir el mantenimiento 
indicado en el manual del propietario.

ShelterLogic Corp. garantiza al propietario original que nuestros 
productos de almacenamiento para exteriores están libres de defectos 
de material y mano de obra. ShelterLogic Corp. enviará piezas de 
repuesto sin cargo si se detectan defectos o faltan.

El período de garantía de este producto Arrow es de 12 
años a partir de la fecha de compra.

Esta garantía solo cubre fallas que ocurran durante el uso normal. 
No cubre cambios de color debidos al uso normal, desgaste por la 
intemperie ni daños causados ​​por mal uso o negligencia, uso comercial, 
incumplimiento de las instrucciones de ensamblaje o del manual del 
usuario (incluyendo, entre otros, el anclaje correcto de un cobertizo 
o edificio), pintura, fuerzas de la naturaleza u otras causas ajenas a 
ShelterLogic Corp. El almacenamiento de productos químicos para 
piscinas o el uso de madera tratada a presión para el piso causarán 
corrosión del acero y no están cubiertos por la garantía. La garantía
quedará anulada si el producto se modifica de cualquier manera. 
ShelterLogic Corp. no será responsable en ningún caso de daños 
incidentales o consecuentes.

Normalmente, se requerirá un recibo de compra u otro comprobante 
de la fecha de compra original antes de que se preste el servicio de 
garantía. ShelterLogic Corp. no cubrirá en ningún caso el costo de 
desmontaje del producto, el costo del piso, la mano de obra ni ningún 
otro costo relacionado.

ShelterLogic Corp. se reserva el derecho de solicitar una prueba 
fotográfica del defecto del producto para determinar su alcance y 
contribuir al control de calidad. ShelterLogic Corp. se reserva el derecho 
de descontinuar o cambiar piezas. Si una pieza ha sido descontinuada 
o no está disponible, ShelterLogic Corp. la sustituirá por una pieza
compatible y disponible.

TPara presentar una reclamación, visite:  https://www.shelterlogic.com/
arrow-sheds/support/warranty/

Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos, y también puede 
tener otros derechos que varían de un estado a otro o de una provincia 
a otra.
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